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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 
Product Name & Code 106615 GOURMET VEGETABLE ROLL 50 X 200g FRZ 

Ingredient Declaration  Vegetables (Minimum 44.0%)[ Potato (Preservatives 220,223)), Carrot, Corn Kernel, Peas, 
Onion, Red Capsicum, Garlic], Wholemeal Wheat Flour [Vitamin (Thiamin, Folate)], 
Water, Margarine [Vegetable Oils, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (471, 322), Antioxidants (304, 
307b), Food Acid (330), Flavour, Colour (160a)], Wheat Flour [Vitamin (Thiamin, Folate)], 
Thickeners(1422, 1442, 1400), Milk Solids, Flavouring, Cheese, Breadcrumbs [(Cereal 
Flours (Wheat, Rye), Water, Yeast, Iodised Salt, Maize Starch, Vinegar, Oat Fibre, 
Vegetable Oil (Canola, Palm), Soy Flour, Rye Meal, Wheat Fibre, Wheat Gluten, Cultured 
Wheat Flour, Vitamins and Minerals (Thiamin, Niacin, Folic Acid, Vitamin B6,Vitamin E, 
Iron, Zinc)], Salt, Sugar, Onion Powder, Spices, Egg, Flavour Enhancer (621), Colour(160a). 

Nutrition Information NUTRITION INFORMATION 
Servings per package: 20 
Serving Size: 200g 

 Avg Quantity per 
200g 

Avg Quantity per 
100g 

Energy 1760 kJ 880 kJ 

Protein     8.6 g     4.3 g 

Fat, Total 23.1 g 11.6 g 

- Saturated 10.7 g 5.4 g 

Carbohydrate 7.3 g 21.2 g 

- Sugars 6.0 g  3.7 g  

Sodium 932 mg 466 mg 
 

Allergens/ Mandatory 
Warnings 

Contains Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soy and Sulphites 
May contain Peanuts, Tree Nuts and Sesame 

Country of Origin 
Declaration 

Made in Australia from at least 73% Australian ingredients 

Dietary Suitability  Suitable Certified 

Kosher No  

Halal No  

Vegan No  

Lacto Vegetarian No  

Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian No  

Colour Status Type Natural Not Defined Artificial 

 160a N/A 160a 

Flavour Status Natural Flavouring Flavouring 

N/A N/A 

Shelf Life and storage 365 Days. Store under -18oC. Clean transportation in accordance with Recommended 
Storage Conditions. Do not thaw and then refreeze.  

Packaging Dimensions H 455mm x W 221mm x D 175mm 

Ti Hi 12ctns x 4layers, 48ctns/pallet 

 


